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Instructions

Part No.

543 010
543 010.000

22:1 RATIO AIR OPERATED INK PUMP PM60
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SPARE PARTS KITS / KITS DE RECAMBIO / KITS DE REMPLACEMENT / AUSTAUSCHKITS

Product characteristics are subject to change without notice. / Las características de los productos son susceptibles de ser modificadas sin previo aviso.

Les caractéristiques des produits sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis. / Die Eigenschaften der Produkte können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

Part #

PM6006.D

22:1 RATIO AIR OPERATED INK PUMP PM60

BOMBA NEUMÁTICA DE TINTA PM60, RATIO 22:1

POMPE PNEUMATIQUE À ENCRE PM60, RAPPORT 22:1

DRUCKLUFTBETRIEBENE TINTENPUMPE PM60, VERHÄLTNIS 22:1

543010 
543010.000

Samoa Industrial, S.A. P. I. Porceyo,  I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spain www.samoaindustrial.com

Product characteristics are subject to change without notice. / Las características de los productos son susceptibles de ser modificadas sin previo aviso.

Les caractéristiques des produits sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis. / Die Eigenschaften der Produkte können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

PARTS

Part # Pos.
Description Descripción Description Beschreibung

Info

753104.001 1
Top Cover Tapa Superior

Couvercle 
Supérieur

Obere 
Abdeckung

753104.001

753285 70
Inverter Bushing Casquillo Inversión Douille d’inverseur

Buchse für 
Wechselrichter

-

853607 13
Central Felt Fieltro Central Feutre Central Zentral Filz

-

KITS

Part # Pos.
Description Descripción Description Beschreibung

Info

534801
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 

32, 33, 34, 35, 36
Air Piston Kit Kit Émbolo de Aire

Kit de Piston

Pneumatique
Luftkolben-Bausatz -

539005
7, 8, 4x(9), 4x(10), 

2x(11), 12, 13, 14, 

4x(15), 16

Exhaust Muffler Kit Kit Silenciador
Kit Silencieux 

Externe
Schalldämpfer Kit -

539006
17, 18, 19, 20, 

5x(21)
Spool + Seals Kit

Kit Corredera 

+ Juntas

Kit Coulissant 

+ Joints
Spul-Dichtungen Kit -

539007
2, 3, 4, 3x(5), 6, 

4x(22), 23 24, 

2x(25), 2x(26), 32
Air Motor Seals Kit

Kit Juntas Motor 

Aire

Kit de Joints 

Moteur 
Pneumatique

Dichtungssatz 

Luftmotor
-

754906 2x(40), 2x(41)
Protective 
Guard Kit

Kit Pantalla 

Protección

Kit d’écran 
Protecteur

Schutzschirm-Kit -

754920 37, 2x(38), 39
Air Motor 
Packing Kit

Kit Empaquetadura 

Motor de Aire
Kit Garniture Moteur 

Pneumatique
Dichtungssatz 

für Luftmotor
-

754921
43, 44, 2x(45), 

49
Pump Seals Kit Kit Juntas Bomba Kit Joints Pompe

Pumpen-
Dichtungen Kit

-

754922 42, 43, 44 Packing Nut Kit
Kit Casquillo 

Empaquetadura
Kit d'Écrou 
de Garniture

Packungmutter-Kit -

754923
46, 47, 48, 49, 

50, 51, 52
Pump Piston Kit

Kit Pistón 
de Bomba

Kit Piston Pompe
Saugrohr-Kolben 

Kit

-

754924 45, 53, 54, 55 Foot Valve Kit            Kit Válvula Pie        Kit Clapet Inferieur Fussventil Kit
-
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TECHNICAL DATA

Maximum air pressure
12 bar (174 psi)

Minimum air pressure
3 bar (42 psi)

Air inlet thread
1/2" BSP (F) (H)

Ink outlet thread
3/4" BSP (F) (H)

Air piston diameter
160 (6")

Air piston stroke
100 mm (4") 

Weight

23 kg

Ratio

22:1

MODEL

A (mm)
B (mm)

C (mm)

543 010 / 543 010.000
1060

320
Ø 70

A

B

Air in 1/2"

Ink out 3/4"

Ink in 2"

C

4xM10 holes

Ø 112 mm hole pattern

Maintenance
Spare Parts Kits

Main Instruction Book
Includes All Languages

Scan MeClick

Scan MeClick

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/854806.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/854806-KITS.pdf
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Instruction books
By Language Requested

Carefully read user manual and its warnings before using the equipment.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y sus advertencias antes de empezar a operar con el equipo.

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA 

INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCCIONES
EN ES

Scan MeClick EscanéameHaz Clic

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/854806-ES.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/854806-EN.pdf
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For SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Por SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spain, declares 
that the product(s): 543 010, 543 010.000  conform(s) with the EU Directive(s): 2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - España, declara 
que el(los) producto(s): 543 010, 543 010.000 cumple(n) con la(s) Directiva(s) de la Unión Europea: 2006/42/
CE, 2014/34/EU

EN

ES

RU

Pedro E. Prallong Álvarez
Production Director

Director de Producción

EC CONFORMITY DECLARATION / DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE / EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUN

Сертификат соответствия:
ЕАЭС KG 417/043.ES.02.00345, срок действия с 
19.04.2023 по 18.04.2028, выдан органом по 
сертификации продукции «Азия Сертификат; 
Адрес 720040, Кыргызская республика, г. Бишкек, 
ул. Раззакова, дом 19, офис 302. Телефон: 
+996708614794, e-mail: aziasertifikat@yandex.ru. 
Аттестат аккредитации №  KG 417/КЦА.ОСП.043.

Дата производства указана на маркировке 
изделия
 
Транспортировка
Изделие должно транспортироваться в заводской 
упаковке для защиты от повреждений и влаги.
 
Хранение
Изделие должно храниться запакованным, в хорошо 
проветриваемом и сухом помещении.
 
Утилизация
Выполняйте национальные правила утилизации и 
переработки отслужившего оборудования, упаковки 
и принадлежностей.


